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CAREER PATHWAYS INSTITUTE GRANTEE TEAMS PARTICIPANT LIST
Career Pathways Institute April 2011 Participant List


Gila River Indian Community

LaRon Bainbridge

Gila River Indian Community

Gila River Casino

21601 North Van Loo 

Maricopa, AZ 85138

520-562-3388

danielle.jackson@gric.nsn.us

Christopher Banham

Gila River Indian Community

Education, Off Reservation Boarding Schools

P.O. Box 2160 

Sacaton, AZ 85147

520-562-9615
chris.banham@gric.nsn.us
Lana Chanda

Gila River Indian Community

Employment & Training Director

13220 S. 48th Suite 1098 

Phoenix, AZ 85044

520-562-3388

lana.chanda@ gric.nsn.us
Herbert Clah

Gila River Indian Community

WHPC HR Director

12619 N. La Montena Drive, Suite 106 

Fountain Hills, AZ 85264

520-562-9615

herb.clahjr@wingilariver.com

Martin Clay

Gila River Indian Community

REPAC One Stop Manager

1855 N. Westfall 

Casa Grande, AZ 85122

520-562-9615

mclay@co.gila.az.us

Jackson Harris

Gila River Indian Community

MCC

1833 W. Southern Avenue 

Mesa, AZ 85202

520-562-9615

danielle.jackson@gric.nsn.us

Pam Johnson

Gila River Indian Community
Gila River Health Care

P.O. Box 914

Laveen, AZ 85339

520-562-3321

Eulonda Martinez

Gila River Indian Community

Employment & Training WIA Coordinator

13625 S. 48th Suite 1180 

Phoenix, AZ 85044

520-562-3388

eulonda.martinez@gric.nsn.us
Andrew Miritello

Gila River Indian Community

Employment & Training Supervisor

17016 E. Santan Blvd 

Queen Creek, AZ 85242

520-562-3388

andy.miritello@gric.nsn.us
Stephanie Sauceda

Gila River Indian Community

TERO Director

P.O. Box 116 

Sacaton, AZ 85147

520-562-6221

stephanie.sauceda@gric.nsn.us
Kansas

Brian Black

Spirit AeroSystems

Senior Manager

P.O. Box 780008 Mc K12-14

Wichita, KS 67278

316-523-5691

brian.black@spiritaero.com

David Brennan

Kansas Dept. of Commerce

Director of Employment Services

1000 SW Jackson, Suite 100 

Topeka, KS 66612

785-296-7715

dbrennan@kansascommerce.com

Michelle Carson

Kansas Board of Regents

Associate Director of Adult Education

1000 SW Jackson, Suite 100 

Topeka, KS 66612

785-368-7359

mcarson@ksbor.org

Anne Corriston

Workforce Alliance of South Central Kansas

Director of Community Relations

150 N Main, Suite 200 

Wichita, KS 67202

316-771-6615

acorriston@workforce-ks.com
Victoria Corriveau
Butler Community College

Director of Curriculum

901 S Haverhill Road 

El Dorado, KS 67042

316-322-3277

vcorriveau@butlercc.edu

Margaret Harris

Wichita Area Technical College

Associate Vice President, Adult Literacy

301 S Grove 

Wichita, KS 67211

316-677-1170

mharris@watc.edu

Kathy Hund

Kansas Dept. of Commerce

Director of Workforce Education and Training

1000 SW Jackson, Suite 100 

Topeka, KS 66612

785-296-0205

khund@kansascommerce.com

Tim Norton

Sedgwick County

Commissioner

525 N Main 

Wichita, KS 67203

316-660-9300

tnorton@sedgwick.gov

Beth Oaks

United Way of the Plains

Vice President

245 N Water 

Wichita, KS 67202

316-267-1321

boaks@unitedwayplains.org

Michelle Rucker

Career Development Office

Manager

444 E William 

Wichita, KS 67202

316-337-9444

mrucker@wichita.gov
Susan Symons

Kansas Dept. of Commerce

Registered Apprenticeship

205 S 4th Street, Suite M 

Manhattan, KS 66502

785-213-8544

ssymons@kansascommerce.com
Krista Thacker

Via Christi

Talent Sourcing Manager

8200 E Thorn 

Wichita, KS 67226

316-719-3303

krista.thacker@viachristi.org

Kentucky 

Gayle Box
Kentucky Adult Education
Associate, Adult Education
1024 Capital Center Drive
Frankfort, KY 40601
502-573-5114 
gayle.box@ky.gov
Karen Dueker

KY Office of Employment & Training

Regional Program Manager

121 East Second Street 

Owensboro, KY 42301

270-686-2506

karen.dueker@ky.gov

Cindy Fiorella

Owesnboro Community & Technical College

Director

3860 US Highway 60 West 

Owensboro, KY 42304

270-686-4445

cindy.fiorella@kctcs.edu

Debbie McCarty

Barren River Area Development District

LWIA Director

177 Graham Ave 

Bowling Green, KY 42102

270-781-2381

debbie.mccarty@bradd.org

Jim Thompson

Office of Employment and Training 
Division Director 

275 E Main St.

Frankfort, KY 40601

502-782-3010

jim.thompson@ky.gov

Marcie Vooris

Green River Area Development District

Client Services Manager

3860 US Highway 60 West 

Owensboro, KY 42301

270-926-4433

marcievooris@gradd.com
Vickie Wade

Office of Employment and Training

Regional Manager

266 Steeplechase 

Glasgow, KY 42141

270-282-3617

vickie.wade@ky.gov

Betsy Wells-Jones

NWKY Forward

Education Coordinator

3860 US Highway 60 West 

Owensboro, KY 42301

270-826-7505

betsy@northwestky.com

Sharon Woods

Barren River LWIA
Finance Officer
177 Graham Ave
Bowling Green, KY 42102
270-781-2381 
sharon.woods@bradd.org
Sharon Woodward

Western Kentucky University

Director, Continuing Education

2355 Nashville Road 

Bowling Green, KS 42101

270-745-1910

sharon.woodward@wku.edu

Maryland

Karen Bailor

Chesapeake College

Allied Health Director, Continuing Education

P.O. Box 8

Wye Mills, MD 21679

410-822-5400 x 704

kbailor@chesapeake.edu

Trudy Chara

Governor's Workforce Investment Board

Innovations and Programs Manager

1100 N. Eutaw Street Room 108

Baltimore, MD 21201

410-767-4145

tchara@gwib.state.md.us

Dina Daly

Caroline County Department of Social Services Director

P.O. Box 400 

Denton, MD 0

410-819-4511

ddaly@dhr.state.md.us

Guido DeLuca

Chesapeake College

Director of Career Services

P.O. Box 8

Wye Mills, MD 21679

410-822-5400 ext 5804

gdeluca@chesapeake.edu

Paulette Francois
Maryland Department of Labor, 
Licensing and Regulation
Assistant Secretary, DWDAL
1100 North Eutaw Street, Room 616
Baltimore, MD 21201
410-767-2997 
pfrancois@dllr.state.md.us
Ray Grossman

Shore Health System

Human Resources Director

219 South Washington Street 

Easton, MD 21601

410-822-1000

rgrossman@shorehealth.org
Melissa Mackey

Chesapeake College

Adult Director

P.O. Box 8

Wye Mills, MD 21679

410-822-1716

mmackey@chesapeake.edu

Dan McDermott

Upper Shore Workforce Investment Board

Executive Director

Chesapeake College P.O. Box 8

Wye Mills, MD 21679

410-822-1716

dmcdermott@chesapeake.edu

Andrew Moser

Maryland Workforce Corporation

President

406 Headquarters Drive, Suite 207

Millersville, MD 21108

410-729-0007 x 12

amoser@theworkforcecorp.org

Jackie Potter

Upper Shore Manufacturing & Business Council

Executive Director

Chesapeake College P.O. Box 8

Wye Mills, MD 21679

410-827-7744

jpotter@chesapeake.edu

Royce Sampson

Upper Shore WIB Board

Chairman

Chesapeake College P.O. Box 8

Wye Mills, MD 21679

410-820-8350

roycel@myshorelink.com

Patricia Tyler

MD. Dept. of Labor, Licensing and Regulation

Deputy Assistant Secretary for Adult Learning

1100 N. Eutaw Street Room 121

Baltimore, MD 21201

410-727-1008

ptyler@dllr.state.md.us

Elaine Wilson

Chesapeake College Adult Education

Project Director

Chesapeake College P.O. Box 8

Wye Mills, MD 21679

410-827-5836

ewilson@chesapeake.edu

Minnesota

Patricia Brady

Ramsey County Workforce Solutions

Director

2098 11th Avenue East 

North St. Paul, MN 55109

651-779-5651

patricia.brady@co.ramsey.mn.us
Becky Brink Ray

Goodwill/Easter Seals Minnesota
Director Skills Training

553 Fairview Ave North 

St. Paul, MN 55104

651-379-5635

bbrink@goodwilleasterseals.org

Bonnie Elsey

MN Department of Employment 
& Economic Development

Workforce Development Division Director

1st National Bank Building, 332 Minnesota St.
St. Paul, MN 55101

651-259-7563

bonnie.elsey@state.mn.us
Mary Jo Gardner

Ramsey County Workforce Investment Board

CEO

2098 11th Avenue East 

North Saint Paul, MN 55109

651-779-5653

mgardner@rcwib.org
Kristine Halling

St. Paul Public Schools ABE

Supervisor

1030 University Ave W 

St. Paul, MN 55104

651-290-4721

kristine.halling@spps.org
Linda Lade

Minnesota State Colleges and Universities

System Director for College Transitions

500 Wells Fargo Place 30 East Seventh Street 

St. Paul, MN 55101

651.201.1662

linda.lade@so.mnscu.edu
Anne Marie Leland

MN Department of Employment & Economic Development

State Program Administrator

332 Minnesota Street, Suite E200

St Paul, MN 55101

651-259-7516

anne.leland@state.mn.us
Judy Mortrude

MN Department of Employment & Economic Development

State Program Administrator

332 Minnesota Street, Suite E200

Saint Paul, MN 55101

651-259-7638

judy.mortrude@state.mn.us
Brian Paulson

Greater Twin Cities United Way

Community Impact Manager

404 S 8th Street 

Minneapolis, MN 55404

612-340-7601
paulsonb@unitedwaytwincities.org
Cathie Peterson

Saint Paul College

Dean

235 Marshall Ave 

Saint Paul, MN 55102

651-846-1490

cathie.peterson@saintpaul.edu

Brandon Roberts

Brandon Roberts and Associates

President

4818 Drummond Avenue 

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

301-657-1480

robert3@starpower.net
Mary Russell

HealthPartners

Manager of Organizational Development

8170 33rd Avenue South
Bloomington, MN 55425

952-883-5385

mary.m.russell@healthpartners.com

Barry Shaffer

Minnesota Department of Education

State Adult Basic Education Director

 1500 Highway 36 West

Roseville, MN 55113

651-582-8442

barry.shaffer@state.mn.us

 JoAnn Simser

Minnesota State Colleges and Universities

Office of the Chancellor

500 Wells Fargo Place 30 East Seventh Street 

St. Paul, MN 55101
651-201-1679 

joann.simser@so.mnscu.edu.  

Kathy Sweeney

MN Dept of Employment & Economic Development

Strategic Projects Manager

332 Minnesota Street, Suite E200 

St. Paul, MN 55101

651-259-7565
kathy.sweeney@state.mn.us

Mark Toogood

Minnesota Department of Human Services
Director

2819 E. 25th St. 

Minneapolis, MN 55406

651-431-4006

mark.toogood@state.mn.us

Montana
Wolfgang Ametsbichler

Missoula Job Service

Manager

539 S. 3rd Street W. 

Missoula, MT 59801

406-542-5777

wametsbichler@mt.gov

Dan Bernhardt

Montana Workforce Investment Board

Program Specialist

1327 Lockey PO Box 1728

Helena, MT 59601

406-444-4480

dbernhardt@mt.gov

Margaret Bowles
Office of Public Instruction
State Director, Adult Basic & LIteracy Education
Box 202501, 1300 11th Avenue
Helena, MT 59620
406-444-4443 
mbowles@mt.gov
Suzanne Ferguson

Montana Department of Labor and Industry
WIA Unit Supervisor

Po Box 1728 

Helena, MT 59624
406-444-1620

sferguson@mt.gov

Margaret Girkins

Flathead Valley Community College

Program Director

777 Grandview Drive 

Kalispell, MT 59901

406-756-3884

mgirkins@fvcc.edu

Sheila Hogan

Career Training Institute
Executive Director

347 North Last Chance Gulch

Helena, MT 59601

406-443-0800

sheilah@ctibrc.org

Susan Jones

Office of the Commissioner of Higher Education

Special Projects Manager

2500 Broadway PO Box 203201

Helena, MT 59620
406-444-0318

sjones@montana.edu

Kristin Juliar

Montana Office of Rural Health/AHEC

Director

MSU PO Box 170520 

Bozeman, MT 59715

406-994-6003

kjuliar@montana.edu

Leisa Smith

Montana DLI

SWIB Director

PO Box 1728 
1327 Lockey

Helena, MT 59624
406-444-1609

lsmith@mt.gov

New Mexico

Frances Bannowsky

New Mexico Higher Education Department
ABE Policy & Program Improvement

2048 Galisteo 

Santa Fe, NM 

505-476-8437 
frances.bannowsky@state.nm.us
Dolores Haley
NM Department of Workforce Solutions

State Administrator

401 Broadway 

Albuquerque, NM 87103

505-841-8429

dolores.haley@state.nm.us

Rita Logan

The University of NM, Valencia Campus
Senior Program Manager

280 La Entrada 

Los Lunas, NM 87031

505-925-8971 
rlogan@unm.edu

Susan Murphy

CNM Community College

Vice President for External Affairs

525 Buena Vista SE 

Albuquerque, NM 87106

505-224-5213

smurphy@cnm.edu

Jerilynn Sans

Workforce Connection of Central NM

Planner

809 Copper, NW 

Albuquerque, NM 87102

505-724-3636

jsans@mrcog-nm.gov

Emily Salazar

Albuquerque Job Corps Center

Business Community Liaison

721 Tulane NE 

Albuquerque, NM 87106

505-222-4181

salazar.emily@jobcorps.org

Sherry TenClay

University of NM, 
Division of Continuing Education

Senior Program Manager

1634 University Blvd NE 

Albuquerque, NM 87102

505-277-6038

sherrytc@unm.edu

Ohio
Jessica Borza

Mahoning and Columbiana Training Association

Chief Operating Officer, One-Stop

7860 Lincole Place, Suite 1 

Lisbon, OH 44432

330-420-9675 ext 8128

jessica@onestopohio.org

Angela Dattilio

Columbiana County Career & Technical Center 
ABLE Coordinator

P.O. Box 144 

Lisbon, OH 44432

330-424-7006 ext 8102

angela.dattilio@ccctc.k12.oh.us

Stacia Edwards

Ohio Board of Regents

30 East Broad Street, 36th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

937-469-2299

sedwards@regents.state.oh.us

Carolyn Gasiorek

Ohio Board of Regents

Adult Workforce Education Administrator

30 East Broad Street, 36th floor 

Columbus, OH 43215

614-644-6661

cgasiorek@regents.state.oh.us

Lisa Goetsch

Kent State University at Trumbull

Director Workforce Development

4314 Mahoning Avenue NW 

Warren, OH 44483

330-675-8830

lgoetsch@kent.edu

Jeffrey Gove

Ohio Board of Regents

Director, ABLE

30 East Broad Street, 36th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

614-752-1642

jgove@regents.state.oh.us

Cathy Hill

Ohio Board of Regents
30 E. Broad Street, 36th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
614-644-1343

chill@regents.state.oh.us
Gwen Ivory

Ohio Department of Job & Family Services

Program Manager

4020 East. Fifth Avenue

Columbus, OH 43219
614-644-0344

gwen.ivory@jfs.ohio.gov

Kristina Miller

Humility of Mary Health Partners

Workforce Development Coordinator

1044 Belmont Avenue 

Youngstown, OH 44504

330-480-1890

kristina_miller@hmis.org

Kathryn Schlarb

Mahoning County Career & Technical Center

Adult Education Supervisor

7300 N. Palmyra Road 

Canfield, OH 44406

330-729-4100

kathy.schlarb@mahoningctc.com

Linda Stacy

University of Toledo 

Region 2 Ohio Skills Bank Administrator 

2801 W. Bancroft, HHS #3022, MS 119
Toledo, OH 43606

419-530-7227
linda.stacy@utoledo.edu
Sondra Sutherland

Eastern Gateway Community College

Academic Director, Special Projects Office

4000 Sunset Blvd. 

Steubenville, OH 43952

1-800-68-College ext 165

ssutherland@egcc.edu

Pennsylvania

Linda Benko

Pennsylvania CareerLink Lehigh Valley
Case Manager

1601 Union Boulevard 

Allentown, PA 18109

610-841-1015

lbenko@careerlinklv.org

Carolyn Bortz
Northampton Community College

Dean of Allied Health and Sciences

3835 Green Pond Rd. 

Bethlehem, PA  18020

Phone:  610-861-5455
cbortz@nrthampton.edu
Nancy Dischinat

Lehigh Valley Workforce Investment Board, Inc.

Executive Director

1601 Union Boulevard 

Allentown, PA 18109

610-841-1122

ndischinat@lvwib.org

Cindy Evans

Lehigh Valley Workforce Investment Board, Inc.

Workforce Coordinator

1601 Union Boulevard 

Allentown, PA 18109

610-841-1004

cevans@lvwib.org

Carol Jones

The Literacy Center

Executive Director

801 Hamilton Street, Suite 201

Allentown, PA 18101

610-435-0680 ext 114

cjones@theliteracycenter-lv.org

Janice Kenyatta

Northampton Community College

Adjunct Professor

3835 Green Pond Road 

Bethlehem, PA 18020

610-861-5300

jkenyatta@ncc.edu

Jan Klevis

Lehigh Career and Technical Institute

Supervisor of Adult and Continuing Education

4500 Education Park Drive 

Schnecksville, PA 18078

610-799-1318

klevisj@lcti.org

Donald Snyder

Lehigh Carbon Community College

President

4525 Education Park Drive 

Schnecksville, PA 18078

610-799-1121

dsnyder@lccc.edu
Bern Wagenseller

Lehigh Career and Technical Institute

Director of Academic and Special Programs

4500 Education Park Drive 

Schnecksville, PA 18078

610-799-1357

wagensellerb@lcti.org

Suzy Welliver

Lehigh Carbon Community College

Director of Community Services

4525 Education Park Drive 

Schnecksville, PA 18078

610-799-1580

tkeefe@lccc.edu

Tucson Indian Center
Johnson Bia

Tucson Indian Center

Desert Vista Campus President

PO Box 2307 

Tucson, AZ 85702

520-884-7131

biaj@pima.edu

Veronica Boone

Tucson Indian Center

Social Services Director

PO Box 2307 

Tucson, AZ 85702

520-884-7131

vboone@ticenter.org
Keyna Gutierrez
Tucson Indian Center

Desert Diamond Casino Director

PO Box 2307 

Tucson, AZ 85702

520-884-7131

kgutierrez@desertdiamondcasino.com

Dorothee Harmon

Tucson Indian Center

Grant Writer

PO Box 2307 

Tucson, AZ 85702

520-884-7131

dharmon@csd.pima.gov

Cody Juan

Tucson Indian Center

Tohono O'odham One Stop Division Manager

PO Box 2307 

Tucson, AZ 85702

520-884-7131

cody.juan@tonation-nsn.gov

Greg Madril

Tucson Indian Center

Pascua Yaqui Tribe WIA Director

PO Box 2307 

Tucson, AZ 85702

520-8847131

greg.madril@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov

Rodney Palimo

Tucson Indian Center

TIC Board of Directors Chairman

PO Box 2307 

Tucson, AZ 85702

520-884-7131

roodham@yahoo.com

Michelle Wiltshire

Tucson Indian Center

UA Healthcare Human Resources
PO Box 2307 

Tucson, AZ 85702

520-884-7131

mwiltshire@uph.org

Virginia

Judy Batson

Lord Fairfax Community College

Associate Vice President of Instruction, Fauquier Campus

6480 College Street 

Warrenton, VA 20187

540-351-1514

jbatson@lfcc.edu

Brenda Byard

Lord Fairfax Community College

Associate Dean, Business & Technology

173 Skirmisher Lane 

Middletown, VA 22645

540-868-7208

bbyard@lfcc.edu
Jeanian Clark
Lord Fairfax Community College

Assistant Vice President, 

 Workforce Development

173 Skirmisher Lane 

Middletown, VA 22645

540-868-7122

jclark@lfcc.edu
Raymond Cousins

Virginia Community College System
WIA Youth Program

101 N 14th Street, 17th Floor 

Richmond, VA 23219

804-819-1686

rcousins@vccs.edu

Chris Coutts

Lord Fairfax Community College

Vice President of Academic & Student Success

173 Skirmisher Lane 

Middletown, VA 22645

540-869-0742

ccoutts@lfcc.edu

Elizabeth Creamer

Virginia Community College System

Assistant Vice Chancellor, 
Career Pathways and Workforce Programs

101 N. 14th Street James Monroe Building 

Richmond, VA 23219

804-819-4691

ecreamer@vccs.edu

Judith James
Lord Fairfax Community College
Director, Transition Programs

173 Skirmisher Lane 

Middletown, VA 22645

540-868-4075

judithjames@lfcc.edu
Lyda Kiser

Lord Fairfax Community College

Coordinator of Grants & Sponsored Programs

173 Skirmisher Lane 

Middletown, VA 22645

540-869-0623

lkiser@lfcc.edu

Elizabeth Moran

Virginia Community College System

Career Pathways System Coordinator

101 N. 14th Street, 17th Floor

Richmond, VA 23219

804-819-1678

emoran@vccs.edu

Faye Palmer

Virginia Department of Social Services

Manager, Workforce Development

801 East Main Street 

Richmond, VA 23219

804-726-7938

faye.palmer@dss.virginia.gov

Linda Sheffield

Southside Virginia Community College

Vice President of Adult Education and Grants

200 Daniel Road 

Keysville, VA 23947

434-736-2002

linda.sheffield@southside.edu

Randall Stamper

Virginia Department of Education

Director, Adult Education

P.O. Box 2120 

Richmond, VA 23218

804-225-2293

randall.stamper@doe.virginia.gov

Caroline Thurston

VCCS

Coordinator, Middle College, 
Adult Career Services

702 Spottswood Road 

Richmond, VA 23229

804-819-1695

cthurston@vccs.edu
Sophie Williams
Goodwill of Central Virginia, Inc.
Director, Career Development Services
6301 Midlothian Turnpike
Richmond, VA 23225

804-521-4966
sophie.williams@goodwillvirginia.org
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